

Valuable Cargo Tariff for India Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for Onward & Return Movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, onsite handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Cargo Shipments by Sequel: Below commercials are applicable for Export from BOM, DEL, BLR, HYD, CCU only.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Air Freight from India to Jeddah	Minimum Up to 10 Kg	\$ 499
	Additional Weight Charges above 10 Kg	\$ 18 / Kg
	Destination Surcharge	\$ 200
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED to BOM, DEL, CCU, HYD & DEL)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 3200
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 34.8 / Kg

^{*}Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme.
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue.
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 boxes / 40 Kgs. Additional Box will be charged @USD 40 / Box.
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition.
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover)
- b) Transit Liability: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Complete Door to Door Liability: 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance-Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 boxes / 40 Kgs. Additional Box will be charged @USD 40 / Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Exhibitors must pay all charges in advance.
- 4. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 5. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 6. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 7. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in INDIA
 - b) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - c) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - d) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - e) Local taxes, as applicable
- 8. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 9. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy so as to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damages inside the box.
- 10. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 11. Consignment shall be picked-up only in sealed condition.
- 12. The rates quoted is on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 13. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th. September 2025.
- 14. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 15. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 16. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual
- 17. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 18. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Italy Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – MXP)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 4845
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 34.80 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Milan Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Milan Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Milan to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in Milan
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper should ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Thailand Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – BKK)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 4650
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 30.50 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Bangkok Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Bangkok Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Bangkok to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in Bangkok
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper should ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Turkey Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – IST)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 3458
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 34.80 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Istanbul Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Istanbul Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Turkey to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in Turkey
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper should ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Vulnerable Cargo Tariff for Dubai Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – DXB)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 3200
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 17.00 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Dubai Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional Cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Dubai Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000. (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Exhibitors must pay all charges in advance.
- 4. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 5. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 6. Rates quoted for Vulnerable shipments
- 7. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Dubai to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in DUBAI
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 8. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 9. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 10. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 11. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 12. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 13. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Vulnerable Cargo Tariff for India Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for Onward & Return Movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, onsite handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below tariff for your consideration.

Cargo Shipments by Sequel: Below commercials are applicable for Export from BOM, DEL, BLR, HYD, CCU only.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Air Freight from India to Jeddah	Minimum Up to 10 Kg	\$ 468
	Additional Weight Charges above 10 Kg	\$ 14 / Kg
	Destination Surcharge	\$ 200
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED to BOM, DEL, CCU, HYD & DEL)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 3200
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 17.0 / Kg

^{*}Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme.
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue.
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kgs. Additional Box will be charged @USD 40 / Box.
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition.
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover)
- b) Transit Liability: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Complete Door to Door Liability: 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance-Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kgs. Additional Box will be charged @USD 40 / Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Exhibitors must pay all charges in advance.
- 4. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 5. For ATA carnet shipments, additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 6. Rates quoted for Vulnerable shipments
- 7. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in INDIA
 - b) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - c) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - d) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - e) Local taxes, as applicable
- 8. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 9. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy so as to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damages inside the box.
- 10. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 11. Consignment shall be picked-up only in sealed condition.
- 12. The rates quoted is on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 13. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th. September 2025.
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for China Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find the tariff below for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED to PVG, CAN & SZX)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 4463
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 32.30 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to PVG, CAN or SZX Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional Cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to PVG, CAN or SZX Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.
 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable.
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from China to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in China
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy so as to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. The consignment shall be picked-up only in sealed conditions.
- 11. The rates quoted is on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Dubai Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – DXB)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 3200
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 34.80 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 boxes / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Dubai Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional Cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Dubai Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 boxes / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Exhibitors must pay all charges in advance.
- 4. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 5. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 6. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 7. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Dubai to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in DUBAI
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 8. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 9. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 10. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 11. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 12. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 13. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 14. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 15. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 16. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 17. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 18. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Germany Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – FRA)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 4965
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 34.80 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Frankfurt Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Frankfurt Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Frankfurt to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in Frankfurt
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper should ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



Valuable Cargo Tariff for Hong Kong Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – HKG)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 4463
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 32.30 / Kg

^{*} Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Secure Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box
- d) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- e) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.

Liability Cover:

- a) At Vault / Strong room: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (Mandatory cover)
- b) Transit liability for return movement from Jeddah to Hong Kong Airport: 0.03% of CIF value subject to MIN USD 500 (Optional cover)
- c) Vaulting liability & Transit liability for return movement (Jeddah to Hong Kong Airport): 0.06% of CIF value subject to Min USD 750

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement, Show Handling & Overnight vaulting) charges are USD 3000.

 (Overnight Vaulting at Venue up to 2 box / 40 Kg. An additional Box will be charged USD 40/- Box)
- b) Vaulting Liability charges: 0.039% of CIF value subject to Min USD 350 (mandatory cover).



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is additional and optional
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for Valuable shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Hong Kong to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in Hong Kong
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper should ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. Vaulting days would be 11th and 12th September 2025.
- 13. Vaulting charges for Hand Carry shipments, as applicable
- 14. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 15. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 16. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 17. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



General Cargo (Allied & Accessories) Tariff for Dubai Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for return movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, on-site handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below the tariff for your consideration.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED – DXB)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 2405
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 16.00 / Kg

^{*}The above rates are only for the movement of allied & accessories shipments only.

- * Above charges include the following
- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme
- b) Transportation from Airport to Venue
- c) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition
- d) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.
- e) For General cargo shipments overnight vaulting services are not available.

Liability Cover: Liability cover for General Cargo shipments must be arranged by the Exhibitors.

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement & Show Handling) charges are USD 2405.
- b) Vaulting Liability cover for General Cargo shipments must be arranged by the Exhibitors.



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is not available for General cargo shipments.
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, an additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for General Cargo shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Onward Freight from Dubai to Jeddah
 - b) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in DUBAI
 - c) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - d) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - e) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - f) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damage inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted are on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 13. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual.
- 14. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 15. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



General Cargo (Allied & Accessories) Tariff for India Exhibitors

Dear Exhibitor,

Sequel Logistics Pvt Ltd is appointed as the exclusive official Logistics Partner of **SAJEX exhibition** which will be held at the **JEDDAH SUPERDOME**, Jeddah, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia during 11th, 12th and 13th September 2025.

Sequel Logistics shall be providing Air freight for Onward & Return Movement, Customs clearance at Jeddah, onsite handling and re-export services for the exhibition. Please find below tariff for your consideration.

Cargo Shipments by Sequel: Below commercials are applicable for Export from BOM, DEL, BLR, HYD, CCU only.

Description of charges	Rate	Amount in USD
Air Freight from India to Jeddah	Minimum Up to 10 Kg	\$ 395
	Additional Weight Charges above 10 Kg	\$ 12 / Kg
Destination Services and Return Air Freight Charges (JED to BOM, DEL, CCU, HYD & DEL)	Minimum weight up to 10 Kg	\$ 2405
	Additional weight charges above 10 Kg	\$ 16.0 / Kg

^{*}The above rates are only for the movement of allied & accessories shipments only.

*Above charges include the following

- a) Import Customs Clearance at Jeddah under duty postponement scheme.
- b) Transportation from Airport to Venue.
- c) Export Customs Clearance at Jeddah post exhibition.
- d) Return Air Freight from Jeddah International Airport.
- e) For General cargo shipments overnight vaulting services are not available.

Liability Cover: Liability cover for General Cargo shipments must be arranged by the Exhibitors.

- a) The Destination Services (Jeddah Custom Clearance-Import & Export, Jeddah Airport to Venue to Jeddah Airport Movement & Show Handling) charges are USD 2405.
- b) Vaulting Liability cover for General Cargo shipments must be arranged by the Exhibitors.



- 1. Weight Consideration: Weight refers to chargeable weight as per airlines which will be gross weight or Volume weight whichever is higher.
- 2. Insured Services is not available for General cargo shipments.
- 3. Rates Quoted in USD unless otherwise mentioned.
- 4. For ATA carnet shipments, additional charge of USD 975 is applicable
- 5. Rates quoted for General Cargo shipments
- 6. The above rates **do not** include the following:
 - a) Export and re-import customs clearance charges in INDIA
 - b) Terminal/Warehouse/Airline DO/Valuer Charges at Jeddah
 - c) Insurance for Freight, Transit and Storage
 - d) Customs Duties and import Taxes, if any
 - e) Local taxes, as applicable
- 7. SEQUEL shall be indemnified from any penalty / legal action arising out of wrong / missing / mis represented documents (documentation)
- 8. Shipper shall ensure the packaging is adequate to make the shipment carriage worthy so as to withstand the rigors of transportation. SEQUEL shall not be responsible for any damages inside the box.
- 9. Shipper shall sign the consignment note
- 10. Consignment shall be picked-up only in sealed condition.
- 11. The rates quoted is on chargeable weight (Volume weight or gross weight whichever is higher).
- 12. VAT @15% is applicable for all the charges at Jeddah
- 13. Govt Duties & taxes as applicable at actual
- 14. For late arrival of shipment additional charges shall be applicable
- 15. In case if complete insurance covered by an Exhibitor, Subrogation Waiver letter to be issued as per the attached format



LIST OF SEQUEL CONTACT PERSONNEL FOR SAUDI ARABIA JEWELLERY EXPOSITION (SAJEX 2025)

SALES COORDINATOR						
STATE	CITY	NAME	PHONE NO	EMAIL ID		
MAHARASHTRA	MUMBAI - BDB	PRIT NANDA	9082354894	prit.nanda@sequel.co.in		
		SANDEEP BELOSE	9321193116	sandeep.belose@sequel.co.in		
		SAMEER SATAM	9819521506	sameer.satam@sequel.co.in		
	MUMBAI - SEEPZ	RAJEEVAN NAIR	7738604115	rajeevan@sequel.co.in		
GUJARAT	AHMEDABAD/RAJKOT	RONAK DAKWALA	9586807854	ronak@sequel.co.in		
	SURAT	RAHUL LAD	9979556223	Rahul.Lad@sequel.co.in		
		ROMIL PATEL	9327509501	impsur@sequel.co.in		
AP / TELANGANA	HYDERABAD	PARAS NATHAN	9949148177	parasnathan@sequel.co.in		
		BOGUM RAMESH	9014511334	sales.hyd@sequel.co.in		
TAMIL NADU	CHENNAI	MURALI	9791163119	murali@sequel.co.in		
	COIMBATORE	RAMESH BABU	9791191431	rameshbabu@sequel.co.in		
KARNATAKA	BANGALORE	NANDINI GOYAL	8168087197	nandini.goyal@sequel.co.in		
DELHI	DELHI	SATISH KUMAR	8527611332	satish@sequel.co.in		
RAJASTHAN	JAIPUR	AMANDEEP SINGH	9950796263	amandeep@sequel.co.in		
WEST BENGAL	KOLKATA	ARIJIT GHOSH	9606456764	arijit.ghosh@sequel.co.in		
CUSTOMER CARE			9019024444	intl.crm@sequel.co.in		
INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITORS		JATIN WALA	7738894595	jatin@sequel.co.in		

OPERATIONS COORDINATOR					
REGION/CITY	NAME	PHONE NO	EMAIL ID		
MUMPAL DDD	ABDULLLAH	7738008577	impbom@sequel.co.in		
MUMBAI- BDB	NITIN MAKHWANA	9167088291	secureintl.bom3@sequel.co.in		
MUMBAI-SEEPZ	SWAPNIL SAWANT	7977663963	secureintl.bom2@sequel.co.in		
AHMEDABAD/RAJKOT	ARPIT JANI	8850221717	exp.amd2@sequel.co.in		
SURAT	RAHUL LAD	9979556223	Rahul.Lad@sequel.co.in		
DELHI	DHANPAT	8802931460	secureintl.del1@sequel.co.in		
JAIPUR	PRADEEP SHARMA	8107788175	secureintl.jai2@sequel.co.in		
CHENNAI/COIMBATORE	RAJA P	9003089957	secureintl.maa1@sequel.co.in		
HYDERABAD	ASHOK	7981650828	SECUREINTL.HYD1@sequel.co.in		
BANGALORE	VENKATESH K	8019667566	secureintl.blra@sequel.co.in		
EAST	BAPPA SARKAR	8095167575	intl.ccu@sequel.co.in		
NTERNATIONAL EXHIBITORS	JAYARAM GORUR	7795348575	jayaram.gorur@sequel.co.in		

ESCALATION MATRIX						
Head	NAME	PHONE NO	EMAIL ID			
Sales L1	NANDINI GOYAL	8168087197	nandini.goyal@sequel.co.in			
Sales L2	JATIN WALA	7738894595	jatin@sequel.co.in			
Ops	JAYARAM GORUR	7795348575	jayaram.gorur@sequel.co.in			